This is an Accepted Manuscript, which has been through the
Royal Society of Chemistry peer review process and has been
accepted for publication.
Accepted Manuscripts are published online shortly after
acceptance, before technical editing, formatting and proof reading.
Using this free service, authors can make their results available
to the community, in citable form, before we publish the edited
article. We will replace this Accepted Manuscript with the edited

time
(h)
Inorganic content
(%)
SBET
(m²/g)
Dp
DFT
b
(nm)
Vp
DFTc
(cm³/g)
HL-15-2 98:2 500 2 15 ~20 <10 ‒ ‒
HL-15-7 98:2 2 7 15 ~0 <10 ‒ ‒
HH-15-2 90:10 500 2 15 ~35 43.4 ‒ 0.02
HH-15-9 90:10 2 9 15 ~50 217.9 9.9 0.38
HH-15-7 90:10 2 7 15 ~50 522.4 4.0 0.45
HH-13-7 90:10 2 7 13 ~50 396.6 6.1 0.41
HH-11-7 90:10 2 7 11 ~50 276.8 9.7 0.44
HH-9-7 90:10 2 7 9 ~50 247.0 13.8 0.41
a
 HL stands for hybrid materials synthesized from CDMPC with low ratio of dimethylphenyl/3-(triethoxysilyl)propyl (98:2), HH stands for hybrid materials
synthesized from CDMPC with high ratio of 3-(triethoxysilyl)propyl/dimethylphenyl (90:10)